Se
cu
rit
y R
eg
ist
er
s &

OPTIONS
1         2         3         4          5         6         7         8         9        10        11       12       13       14         15       16
Model Numbering System
R S P A 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 8 1 1
R - Grille or
Register
SP - Steel Product
DESIGN
SERIES
MODEL
01 - Min. Security Sleeved Grille
02 - Min. Security Sleeve Register
03 - Min. Security Sleeve Grille with Fire Damper
04 - Min. Security Sleeve Register with Fire Damper
MOUNTING ANGLE CONFIGURATION
W - 4 Loose Pieces for Field Welding (Default)
H - 4 Loose Pieces with Mounting Holes and
Security Nuts and Bolts for Field Bolting
NOMINAL
WIDTH
04 - 4” Min.
NOMINAL
HEIGHT
04 - 4” Min.
WALL DEPTH
(E-DIM)
04 - 4” Min.
FINISH
11 - Bright
White
(Default)
BARRIER BARS
B
C
D
See p. 386
for details.
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Sleeved Security R&G, 1/2” Sq. Hole Pattern
Security Registers & Grilles
A-354 www.carnes.com
RSPA01 - Grille
RSPA02 - Register
RSPA03 - Grille with Fire Damper
RSPA04 - Register with Fire Damper
Dim. E
(Wall Depth)
Wall Depth
+2” (51)
Nominal Size +2” (51)
Nominal
Size
+2” (51)
1/2” (13)
3/16”
(5)
Sleeve I.D.  =
Nominal Size
RSPA02 RSPA03 RSPA04
RSPA01
Model  Notes:
1. Opposed Blade damper is
electrogalvanized steel
construction.
2. Damper is operated via flat-
blade screwdriver through the
face as standard.
Model  Notes:
1. Fire damper is dynamic wall-
mount style as standard.
2. The fire damper is UL555
classified with 1-1/2 hour rating.
3. Minimum wall depth is 5”.
Model  Notes: